PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4366323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN (JASON) C. ARNOLD IV	11/28/2012
BRANDON BURKHOLDER	10/24/2012
ANNETTE STELLA	11/01/2012
MATTHEW RIVERA	10/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRACO CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	6655 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY ROAD
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15237094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538000

Email: patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com
Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34757-1536		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAYONDA PRUE		
SIGNATURE:	/LaYonda P. Prue/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
	•		

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 041996 FRAME: 0109

504319641

source=34757-1536_Assignment#page1.tif
source=34757-1536_Assignment#page2.tif
source=34757-1536_Assignment#page3.tif
source=34757-1536_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 12/724,283

Filed: March 15, 2010

Title: Child Containment System with Multiple Infant Support Modes

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Graco Children's Products Inc., 3 Glenlake Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30328 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS friy, hand State of County of	this 2	B Day o		
On this Notary Public in and for the C known to be the same person v he/she executed said instrumer expressed. WITNESS my hand a	day of ounty and State aforesaid, J whose name is subscribed to as his/her free and volunt and seal the same day and y	ary act and for the	e uses and purposes ther	me, a e personally dged that ein
My Commission Expires:				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public	1
WITNESS my hand the State of County of	S (desirable and open	Day of	31	**
			Brandon Burkholder	1 man
	day of ity and State aforesaid, Brate e is subscribed to the forego r free and voluntary act and seal the same day and year	ris mentille	and acknowledged that h	e, a illy known ie/she sed.
My Commission Expires:	ta and the same of			
		or tox Samuel to	Notary Public	

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this	Day of ,
State of	
County of	
-	John (Jason) C. Arnold IV
known to be the same person whose name is subso	, , before me, a resaid, John (Jason) C. Arnold IV appeared, to me personally cribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that d voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein ay and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
WITNESS my hand this State of Scorolo County of Ellipson	Day of October, 2012. Brandon Burkholder
	Brancon Burknoider
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afore to be the same person whose name is subscribed to executed said instrument as his/her free and volunts WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	esaid, Brandon Burkholder appeared, to me personally known the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she ary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. y and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: December:	29,2014 Trunida Gair Notary Public

WI	INESS my hand this	***************************************	Day of	November , 20/2	
State of County of	Georgia Fulton	.	<u>a</u>	neto Stella	
Notary Public the same pers said instrume	in and for the County and State and on whose name is subscribed to the int as his/her free and voluntary act was subsected by the same of	oresaid, Annette foregoing instru and for the uses	Stella appea ument, and a and purpose above giver	cknowledged that he/she executed stherein expressed.	
State of County of	NESS my hand this	24th_	Day of C	Ctober, 2012. Matthew Rivera	-
Notary Public be the same pe executed said	n this day of in and for the County and State aforerson whose name is subscribed to transtrument as his/her free and voluments and and seal the same d	he foregoing insitary act and for	Rivera appetrument, and the uses and	acknowledged that he/she purposes therein expressed.	
	on Expires: VCC17-VXY	29,2014	<u> </u>	Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 041996 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 04/13/2017